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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

In re: 
 
RIVER ROAD HOTEL PARTNERS, LLC, 
et al., 
 
 Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
Case No. 09-30029 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Hon. Bruce W. Black  

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 River Road Hotel Partners, LLC and River Road Expansion Partners, LLC, by and 

through their undersigned counsel, hereby appeal pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 158(a)(1) and Rule 

8001(a) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure from that certain Order Denying Debtors' 

Bid Procedures Motion (the “Order”) entered by Judge Bruce W. Black of the United States 

Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois in the above-captioned bankruptcy case on 

the 5th day of October, 2010 [Docket No. 462]. 

 The names of all the parties to the Order and telephone numbers of their respective 

attorneys are as follows: 

Appellants Counsel 

River Road Hotel Partners, LLC 
River Road Expansion Partners, LLC 

PERKINS COIE LLP  
David M. Neff 
Brian A. Audette 
Eric E. Walker 
131 S. Dearborn St., Suite 1700 
Chicago, Illinois 60603-5559 
Telephone:  (312) 324-8400 
Facsimile:  (312) 324-9400 
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Appellee Counsel 
Amalgamated Bank, as Trustee of Longview 
Ultra Construction Loan Investment Fund, 
f/k/a Longview Ultra I Construction Loan 
Investment Fund, in its capacity as 
administrative agent for itself and San Diego 
National Bank, now part of U.S. Bank, 
National Association 

John W. Costello 
Mary E. Olson 
Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon LLP 
225 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone:  (312) 201-2000 
Facsimile:  (312) 201-2555 

-and- 

Adam A. Lewis 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone:  (415) 268-7000 
Facsimile:  (415) 268-7522 

-and- 

Norman S. Rosenbaum 
Erica J. Richards 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
Telephone:  (212) 468-8000 
Facsimile:  (212) 468-7900 
 

Interested Parties Counsel 
United States Trustee 
 

Steve Wolfe 
Office of the U.S. Trustee  
219 S Dearborn St., Room 873  
Chicago, IL 60604 
Telephone:  (312) 886-5785 
Facsimile:  (312) 886-5794 
 
 

U.S. Bank National Association, as 
contractual and legal successor-in-interest 
with respect to certain loans formerly owned 
by San Diego National Bank 

Forrest B. Lammiman 
Meltzer Purtill & Stelle LLC 
300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 3500 
Chicago, IL 60606-6704 
Telephone:  (312) 987-9900 
Facsimile:  (312) 987-9854 
 

Case 09-30029    Doc 470    Filed 10/14/10    Entered 10/14/10 15:17:41    Desc Main
 Document      Page 2 of 10



 - 3 -  
91004-0040/LEGAL19208354.2  

Interested Parties 
 
The Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, 
in its capacity as Receiver of San Diego 
National Bank 

Counsel 
 
Nathan Coco 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 W. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone:  (312) 372-2000 
Facsimile:  (312) 984-7700 

-and- 

 Geoffrey T. Raicht 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
340 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10173 
Telephone:  (212) 547-5400 
Facsimile:  (212) 547-5444 
 
 

Holiday Hospitality Franchising, Inc. Leib M. Lerner.  
Alston & Bird LLP 
333 S. Hope Street, 16th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 576-1000 
Facsimile:  (213) 576-1100 

-and- 

Jason H. Watson 
Alston & Bird LLP 
One Atlantic Center 
1201 W. Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone:  (404) 881-7000 
Facsimile:  (404) 881-7777 

-and- 

 Robert J. Henry 
Scopelitis Garvin Light Hanson & Feary PC 
30 W. Monroe St., Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60603 
Telephone:  (312) 255-7200 
Facsimile:  (312) 422-1224 
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Interested Parties 
 
Warren F. Thomas Plumbing Co. and 
Walsh Landscape Construction 

Counsel 
 
Jennifer A. Nielsen 
Lyman & Nielsen LLC 
1301 W. 22nd St., Suite 914 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
Telephone:  (630) 575-0020 
Facsimile:  (630) 575-0999 
 
 

American Building Services, LLC Howard M. Turner 
150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone:  (312) 894-3368 
Facsimile:  (312) 894-3210 
 
 

The Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 

Stephen T. Bobo 
Ann E. Pille 
Reed Smith LLP 
10 S. Wacker Dr., 40th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606-7507 
Telephone:  (312) 207-1000 
Facsimile:  (312) 207-6400 
 

 
Dated: October 14, 2010   RIVER ROAD HOTEL PARTNERS, LLC 
     RIVER ROAD EXPANSION PARTNERS, LLC 

 
 
By: /s/ David M. Neff  

PERKINS COIE LLP  
David M. Neff (ARDC # 6190202) 
Brian A. Audette (ARDC # 6277056) 
Eric E. Walker (ARDC # 6290993) 
131 S. Dearborn Street - Suite 1700 
Chicago, Illinois 60603-5559 
Telephone:  (312) 324-8400 
Facsimile:  (312) 324-9400 

Attorneys for the Debtors 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

David M. Neff, an attorney, hereby certifies that on October 14, 2010 he caused a copy of 

the Notice of Appeal to be filed via the Court's ECF system and served on the parties listed on the 

attached Service List via the ECF system as so indicated.  Parties not registered to receive ECF 

notice (where the "method of delivery" on the attached Service List indicates U.S. Mail) will 

receive a copy of the Notice of Appeal via U.S. Mail from the Clerk of Court. 

 
 

/s/ David M. Neff  
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MASTER SERVICE LIST – RIVER ROAD HOTEL PARTNERS, LLC 

 Fax No./Email Address 
 

Method of Delivery 
 

Steve Wolfe 
Office of the U.S. Trustee  
219 S Dearborn St., Room 873  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 

steve.g.wolfe@usdoj.gov 
ustpregion11.es.ecf@usdoj.gov 

U.S. Mail and  
Court's ECF notification 

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
c/o Stephen T. Bobo, Ann E. Pille 
Reed Smith  
10 S. Wacker Drive, 40th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606-7507 
 

312.207.6400 
sbobo@reedsmith.com 
apille@reedsmith.com 
 

Court's ECF notification 

San Diego National Bank 
c/o Forrest B. Lammiman 
Meltzer Purtill & Stelle LLC 
300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 3500 
Chicago, IL 60606-6704 
 

312.987.9854 
flammiman@mpslaw.com 
 

Court’s ECF notification 

Amalgamated Bank 
c/o Jennifer Rojas 
Deutsch Levy & Engel Chtd. 
225 W. Washington St., 17th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312.346.1859 
rojas@dlec.com 

Court’s ECF notification 

Amalgamated Bank, as Trustee 
c/o Jeffrey Chang 
John W. Costello, Mary E. Olson 
Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon 
225 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312.416.4841 
jchang@wildman.com 
molson@wildman.com 

Court’s ECF notification 

Amalgamated Bank 
c/o Adam A. Lewis 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
 

415.268.7522 
alewis@mofo.com 

U.S. Mail 

EREF 
c/o William Choslovsky 
Jill Coleman 
Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP 
Two N. LaSalle St., Suite 1700  
Chicago, IL 60602-3801 
 

312.980.0787 
wchoslovsky@ngelaw.com 

Court’s ECF notification 

Edward Don & Company 
c/o Dennis E. Quaid 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
55 E. Monroe Street, 37th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 

312.782.1315 
dquaid@tcfhlaw.com 

Court’s ECF notification 
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 Fax No./Email Address 
 

Method of Delivery 
 

Crane Construction 
c/o John S. Mrowiec 
Erik R.Nelson 
Conway & Mrowiec 
20 S. Clark St., Suite 1000 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 

312.658.1201 
jsm@cmcontractors.com 
ern@cmcontractors.com 
 

Court’s ECF notification 

Hudec Woodworking Company 
c/o Mark W. Bina 
Krieg DeVault LLP 
33 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2412 
Chicago, IL 60602 
 

317.636.1507 
mbina@kdlegal.com 

Court’s ECF notification 

Testa Produce, Inc. 
c/o David A. Adelman 
Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 
Adelman Law Offices P.C. 
1901 N. Roselle Rd., Suite 800 
Schaumburg, IL 60195 
 

847.301.4342 
adelman@adelmanlawoffices.com 
stewart@pacaenforcer.com 

Court’s ECF notification 

Constellation New Energy, Inc. 
c/o Heather M. Forrest 
Jackson Walker LLP 
901 Main St., Suite 6000 
Dallas, TX 75202 
 

214.953.5822 
hforrest@jw.com 

U.S. Mail 

Constellation New Energy, Inc. 
c/o Bruce J. Ruzinksy 
D. Elaine Conway 
Jackson Walker LLP 
1401 McKinney St., Suite 1900 
Houston, TX 77010 
 

713.754.6704 
econway@jw.com 

U.S. Mail 

Brookwood Builders, Inc. 
c/o John J. Chitkowski 
Chitkowski Law Offices 
801 Warrenville Rd., Suite 620 
Lisle, Illinois 60532 
 

630.824.4809 
jjc@chitkowskilaw.com 

Court’s ECF notification 

Holiday Hospitality Franchising Inc. 
c/o Leib M Lerner.  
Alston & Bird LLP 
333 S. Hope Street, 16th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
 

213.576.1000 
leib.lerner@alston.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Holiday Hospitality Franchising Inc. 
c/o Jason H. Watson 
Alston & Bird LLP 
One Atlantic Center 
1201 W. Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
 

404.881.7777 
jason.watson@alston.com 

U.S. Mail 
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 Fax No./Email Address 
 

Method of Delivery 
 

Holiday Hospitality Franchising Inc. 
c/o Robert J. Henry 
Scopelitis Garvin Light Hanson & 
   Feary PC 
30 West Monroe Street, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60603 
 

312.422.1224 
rhenry@scopelitis.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Walsh Construction Company 
c/o William J. Connelly 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312.704.3001 
wconnelly@hinshawlaw.com 

Court's ECF notification 

U.S. Foodservice Inc. 
c/o Jeremy M. Guth 
Samuel C. Wisotzkey 
Kohner Mann & Kailas SC 
Washington Bldg., Barnabas Center 
4650 N. Port Washington Rd. 
Milwaukee, WI 53212-1059 
 

414.962.8725 
swisotzkey@kmksc.com 
jguth@kmksc.com 

Court's ECF notification 

RARE Hospitality Inc. 
c/o Steve Jakubowski 
The Coleman Law Firm 
77 W. Wacker Dr., 48th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312.444.1028 
sjakubowski@colemanlawfirm.com 

Court's ECF notification 

F.E. Moran Inc. 
c/o Louis J. Gale 
Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312.876.7304 
ljgale@arnstein.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Trans-Net Inc. 
c/o Robert J. Labate 
Trisha M. Rich 
Holland & Knight LLP 
131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 

312.578.6666 
robert.labate@hklaw.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Englewood Electrical Supply 
c/o Hannah L. Kaplan 
Fuad R. Sulayman 
Clark Hill PLC 
150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312.985.5982 
hkaplan@clarkhill.com 
312.985.5971 
fsulayman@clarkhill.com 

Court's ECF notification 
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 Fax No./Email Address 
 

Method of Delivery 
 

William T. Connelly, Inc. d/b/a Connelly 
Electric Co. 
c/o Brian M. Dougherty 
Goldstine Skrodzki Russian Nemec 
   and Hoff Ltd. 
835 McClintock Dr., 2nd Fl. 
Burr Ridge, IL 60527 
 

630.655.9808 
bmd@gsrnh.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Minibar North America, Inc. 
c/o Jeffrey B. Rose 
Bruce L. Wald 
Tishler & Wald, Ltd. 
200 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312.876.3816 
jrose@tishlerandwald.com 
bwald@tishlerandwald.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Minibar North America, Inc. 
c/o Kenneth Oestricher 
Gary S. Posner 
Whiteford Taylor & Preston LLP 
7 St. Paul Street, 19th Fl. 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
 

koestreicher@wtplaw.com 
gposner@wtplaw.com 
 

U.S. Mail 

Warren F. Thomas Plumbing and 
Walsh Landscape Construction 
c/o Jennifer A. Nielsen 
Lyman & Nielsen LLC 
1301 W. 22nd St., Suite 914 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
 

630.575.0999 
jnielsen@lymannielsen.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Barsanti Woodwork Corp. 
c/o L. Judson Todhunter 
Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC 
200 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
 

312.372.4000 
jtodhunter@howardandhoward.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Boelter Contracting, LLC 
c/o Edward W. Pirok 
Frank & Pirok, Ltd. 
734 N. Wells St., Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60654 
 

312.255.8558 
epirok@frank-pirok.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Federal Deposit Insurance Corp. 
c/o Nathan Coco 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 W. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312.984.7700 
ncoco@mwe.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Federal Deposit Insurance Corp. 
c/o Geoffrey T. Raicht 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
340 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10173 
 

212.547.5444 
graicht@mwe.com 

U.S. Mail 
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 Fax No./Email Address 
 

Method of Delivery 
 

Audio Visual Group d/b/a PSAV 
c/o Matthew J. Botica 
Myja K. Kjaer 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
35 W. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312.558.5700 
mbotica@winston.com 
mkjaer@winston.com 
 

Court's ECF notification 

Waterton LV Skokie/Oxford OBG 
c/o Jonathan P. Friedland 
Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC 
2 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL 60602 
 

312.346.8434 
jfriedland@lplegal.com 

Court's ECF notification 

Solaris Roofing 
c/o Lawrence A. Stein 
Huck Bouma PC 
1755 S. Naperville Road 
Wheaton, IL 60189 
 

630.221.1756 
lstein@huckbouma.com 

Court's ECF notification 
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